Profit/(Loss) for the year	 2 069	 4 052

	N et cash inflow/(outflow) from operations	 2 069	 4 052

	N et cash inflow/(outflow) from investing activities	 -	 -

	N et cash inflow/(outflow) from financing activities	 4 763	 2 022

	N et cash inflow/(outflow)	 6 682	 6 074

UNIVERSITY OF VENDA
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

U n i v e r s i t y  o f  V e n d a  2 0 1 5  A n n u a l  R e p o r t   -  C r e a t i n g  f u t u r e  l e a d e r s152

31.	 CORRECTION OF ERRORS

	 (a)	 Recognition of DHET and other private grants

	�T he university receives conditional and unconditional grants from the Department of Higher Education and Training and other private funders.
Errors were discovered in the current year relating to the accounting for the grants. The errors have been corrected by restating each of the
affected financial statement line items for prior periods.

	T he following tables summarise the impact on the university’s consolidated financial statements:

	 Statement of comprehensive income

				   Impact of correction of error

	F or the year ended 31 December 2014 	 As previously reported	 Adjustment	 As restated

	S tate subsidies and grants	 354 570	 17 975	 372 545

	T uition and other fee income	 349 043	 -	 349 043

	I ncome from contracts	 51 916	 -	 51 916

	S ales of goods and services	 1 898	 -	 1 898

	 Private gifts and grants	 10 967	 -	 10 967

	I ncome from other activities 	 20 441	 -	 20 441

	TOT AL INCOME	 788 835	 17 975	 806 810

	TOT AL EXPENDITURE	 763 348	 -	 763 348

	OPE RATING SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR	 25 487	 17 975	 43 462

	 Income from investments	 39 003	 (14 484)	 24 519

	F inance costs	 (6 014)	 -	 (6 014)

	 Surplus for the year	 58 476	 3 491	 61 967

	O ther comprehensive income	 311 601	 -	 311 601

	 Comprehensive income for the year	 370 077	 3 491	 373 568

	 Consolidated statement of financial position

				I   mpact of correction of error

	 1 January 2014	 As previously reported	 Adjustment	 As restated

	 ASSETS

	N on-current assets	 1 507 598	 -	 1 507 598

	 Current assets

	I nvestments	 432 612	 -	 432 612

	T rade and other receivables	 127 301	 4 658	 131 959

	I nventory	 1 729	 -	 1 729

	 Cash and cash equivalents	 238 057	 -	 238 057

				   799 699	 4 658	 804 357

	TOT AL ASSETS	 2 307 297	 4 658	 2 311 955

	E QUITY AND LIABILITIES

	F unds and reserves

	A ssets revaluation reserve	 660 193	 (15 095)	 645 098

	R estricted funds	 165 944	 -	 165 944

	 Unrestricted funds	 548 403	 (173 952)	 374 451

				   1 374 540	 (189 047)	 1 185 493

	N on-current liabilities	 711 927	 188 907	 900 834

	 Current liabilities

	 Borrowings	 7 718	 -	 7 718

	 Post-employment medical obligation	 1 231	 -	 1 231

	L eave obligation	 2 868	 -	 2 868

	L ong service award obligation	 -	 -	 -

	D eferred revenue	 79 180	 14 534	 93 714

	T rade and other payables	 129 833	 (9 735)	 120 098

	 Provisions	 -	 -	 -

				   220 830	 4 799	 225 629

	TOT AL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	 2 307 297	 4 659	 2 311 955

UNIVERSITY OF VENDA
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

U n i v e r s i t y  o f  V e n d a  2 0 1 5  A n n u a l  R e p o r t   -  C r e a t i n g  f u t u r e  l e a d e r s 153

32.	 RELATED PARTIES

	T hese institutions re deemed related parties of the university:

	   Party			   Relationship

	   Senior officials 		  Key management

	   Department of Education 		R  egulatory authority

	   National Student Financial Aid Scheme (NSFAS) 		  Controlled by the regulatory authority

	   Education, Training and Development Practices Sector		  Controlled by the regulatory authority